described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to Axis Bank Limited i.e. Secured Creditor, the physical
possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Axis Bank Limited, will be sold on “AS IS
WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”, “WHATEVER THERE IS” AND “NO RECOURSE BASIS” on 23.02.2026, for
recovery of Rs.19,61,87,383.39/- (Rupee Nineteen Crore Sixty One Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand
Three Hundred Eighty Three and Thirty Nine Paisa only) being the amount due as on 15.10.2019 plus
further interest from 16.10.2019 at the contractual rate and net of all the credits received till date, due to the
Axis Bank Limited from Priti Gems Exports Pvt. Ltd being the Borrower and Mr.

[...]

Commercial Property, admeasuring area 324 Sq.ft Carpet Area ,
Office No. 207, 2  Floor , in the building known as “The Jewel”, in
the society known as “The Jewel Premises Co-operating Society Ltd”
Mama Parmanand Marg, Opera House, Charni Road Girgaum,
Mumbai 4000 004.

nd Rs 1,46,00,000/-
(Rupees One

Crore and Forty-
Six Lakh Only)

Rs 14.60.000/-
(Rupees Fourteen

lakh and Sixty
Thousand)

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in
https://www.axisbank.com/auction-notices and/or https://axisbank.auctiontiger.net.